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ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

BERRENDO MIDDLE

School Statistics
School Name Grade # Female

Level Students
Enrolled

Total o/o ol
Female

. Students
Enrolled

# Male
Students
Enrolled

#of
Female
Teams

#of
Females

Pa*icipating

% of Female
Athletic

Parlicipation

%ot
Male

Students
Enrolled

#of
Male

Teams

% of Male Total # of
A,thletic Athletes

Participation

t/o ot
Athletic

Parlicipation

BERREND
O MIDDLE

Junior , 351 380 731 48% 10

Coaches lnformation
Athletic Tearn Type Competition Level Gender , First Name

26%

Last ilame

92

Sanchez

Williams

Rittenhouse

Guerrero

Lopez

Gutierrez

Deck

Henry

52% B OA

Coach Title

Head Coach

Head Coach

Head Coach

Head Coach

Head Coadr

Head Coach

Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach

25% 187 260/o
High

Coach
Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Employment Status Compensation

Fulltime 1,000Basketball

Basketball

Basketball

Basketball

Cheer

Football

Football

Football

A Squad

B Squad

A Squad

B Squad

Multiple Levels

B Squad

B Squad

A Squad

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Francisco

Joshua

Benjamin

Mike

Candace

Ray

Chris

Ed

Fulltime

Fulltime

Fulltime

Fulltime

Fulltime

Fulltime

Fulltime

2,000

1,000

2,000

z,ooo

2,000

1,500

1,000

Note: h compliancewith Schd Athlelbs Equity A'I(SAEA) (S 22.31-1 to 22-314 NMSA 1978), each public sohoolwirl athletics ior grades ?-12 is raquirgd to coll€d snd subml
Pnor year daia on leam enrolltn€n( lnlom.tion on coaches, and incom€ and expenditures arnong ottl€rs io PED. A report is s€nt to the col,emols otrrce and ttl€ New Mgxico
Legislaliv€ Edu.ation Study Commi[ea (LESC) identifying lhos€ schools that su6mitted lhe requied dala and those s.iiools thal did not submit ihe required data.

/webed.p€d.$ate.nm.ushires/3aea/R€ports/N M Athl€ti.s Equity Schools.rdt
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#ol
Males

Pa(icipatiing
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Coaches lnformation
Athletic Team Type Compelition Level Gender

Male

Female

Male

Female

uaie

Female

Female

Female

First Name

Larry

John

Ray

Hannah

Mike

John

Hailey

Meagan

Last Name

Krzebiot

Masterson

Gutierrez

Manemann

Guerrero

Masterson

Riggs

MaCCornack

Coach
Gender

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Fulltime

Fulltime

Fulltime

Fulltime

Fulltime

Fulltime

Fulltime

Fulltime

Coach Title

Head Coach

Head Coach

Head Coach

Head Coach

Head Coach

Head Coach

Head Coach

Head Coach

Number of Female

Athletes

0

0

12

12

1o

12

1:12

1:10

1'.12

EmploymentStatus Compensation

1,200

1,24O

1,200

1,200

2,000

2,OOO

1,000

2,000

Soccer

Soccer

Track & Field

Track & Field

Track & Field

Track & Field

Volleyball

Volleyball

Coach to Athlete Ratio
Athletic Team Type

Basketball

Basketball

Basketball

Competition Level Number of Male

Athletes

't2

'10

0

Total Number of
Athletes

Coach to Athlete

Ratio

A Squad

B Squad

A Squad

1

1

'1

P.ior year data on tsam 4rcllrEnt, irfomalion on coaches, and lncomo and sxpendilurss among others to PED. A report is sent to the Govemois ofllce and the New Mexlco
Legisla{ve Education Sludy Commlttee (LESC) ide ifying those schools lhsl submrfled lhe requlred data and those sdEols that did ndt submit lh6 requirsd dala.

/w€b€d.ped.state.nm.us/iit€s/saea/Reports/NM Athletica Equity Schootr.rdl

2ol4 Run on: 9/1/2020 4:1r:s2 PM by: PEDEUI\004.Britt.Coope. V€rsion: 2015-07-01

Multiple Levels

Multiple Levels

A Squad

A Squad

B Squad

B Squad

A Squad

B Squad

Number of Coaches
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Competition Level Number of Coaches

Coach to Athlete Ratio
Athletic Team Type

Basketball

Cheer

Cheer

Football

Football

Soccer

Soccer

Number of Male
Athletes

0

Number of Female
Athletes

13

Total Number of
Athletes

13

Coach to Athlete
Ratio

1:13B Squad

n SquaO

B Squad

A Squad

B Squad

A Squad

A Squad

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

17

1:11

1:12

11

12

170 2:17

1,23 _ *. ,

1:?2

1:25

1:25

1'.25

1'.14

1:12

23 23

22

22

25

25

25

25

14

12

0

11 1',|

11 11

0Track & Field

Track & Field

Track & Field

Track & Fieid

Volleyball

Volleyball

A Squad

B Squad

B Squad

25

1

1

1

1

1

25 0

25o

0

0

0

B Squad

A Squad

B Squad

25

14

12

Athletic Expenses

ptior year data on toam €nrollment, lnformation on coachcs. and income and expendituros €mong olhers to PED- A report is s€nt lo lhe Govemo/s oflic€ and lhe New Mexico
Legislalive Education Study Comminee (LESC) idenlifying those sciools that submitted lhe required dala and those sdlools that did not subrhit the required dala.

/webed,ped.state.nm.usriteslsaea/Reports/NM Athletics Equity Schoots.rdt
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0

0

11

12

1:22

1'.25
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Athletic
Team

Athletic lncome
Athletic Team Gender

Gender , #of #of
Females Males

Travel . Equipment, Uniforms

of Males Fundraising'#

Publicig : Awards Banquet Facility lns, Total PPA

PPA

Expenditure Comments

CommentsCash Federal
Funds

State
Funds

Facilig 0ther
lmprove

Grants Other Total
Sources lncome

#of
Females

Game &

Concession
Receipts

Gate
Receipts Donation

pdor yoar data on leam e.rollment information o. 6actEs, and income and experditues among ohe6 to PED. A repod is sent to lh€ Gov€mods offi6 and tha New Mexlco
Leglslatlve Educarion Study Commitee (LESC) identifying tho8€ schools lhat submittsd the requir6d data and lhose sdools that did mt submit the required data.
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