2019-2020 ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS



BERRENDO MIDDLE

School S	tatistic	cs					to the control of the section		Non-contract and contract and c					
School Name	Grade Level	# Female Students Enrolled	# Male Students Enrolled	Total	% of Female Students Enrolled	# of Female Teams	# of Females Participating	% of Female Athletic Participation	% of Male Students Enrolled	# of Male Teams	# of Males Participatiing	% of Male Athletic Participation	Total # of Athletes	% of Athletic Participation
BERREND O MIDDLE	Junior High	351	380	731	48%	10	92	26%	52%	8	95	25%	187	26%

Coaches Info	ormation							
Athletic Team Type	Competition Level	Gender	First Name	Last Name	Coach Gender	Coach Title	Employment Status	Compensation
Basketball	A Squad	Male	Francisco	Sanchez	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	1,000
Basketball	B Squad	Male	Joshua	Williams	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Basketball	A Squad	Female	Benjamin	Rittenhouse	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	1,000
Basketball	B Squad	Female	Mike	Guerrero	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Cheer	Multiple Levels	Female	Candace	Lopez	Female	Head Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Football	B Squad	Male	Ray	Gutierrez	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Football	B Squad	Male	Chris	Deck	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	1,500
Football	A Squad	Male	Ed	Henry	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	1,000
Football	A Squad	Male	Ed	Henry	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	

Note: In compliance with School Athletics Equity Act (SAEA) (§ 22.31-1 to 22-31-6 NMSA 1978), each public school with athletics for grades 7-12 is required to collect and submit prior year data on team enrollment, information on coaches, and income and expenditures among others to PED. A report is sent to the Governor's office and the New Mexico Legislative Education Study Committee (LESC) identifying those schools that submitted the required data and those schools that did not submit the required data.

2019-2020

ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

BERRENDO MIDDLE



Athletic Team Type	Competition Level	Gender	First Name	Loot Name	Casab	Canala Title	Country and Chatus	Composition
Auneuc ream rype	Competition Level	Gender	rirst Name	Last Name	Coach Gender	Coach Title	Employment Status	Compensation
Soccer	Multiple Levels	Male	Larry	Krzebiot	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	1,200
Soccer	Multiple Levels	Female	John	Masterson	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	1,200
Track & Field	A Squad	Male	Ray	Gutierrez	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	1,200
Track & Field	A Squad	Female	Hannah	Manemann	Female	Head Coach	Fulltime	1,200
Track & Field	B Squad	Male	Mike	Guerrero	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Track & Field	B Squad	Female	John	Masterson	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Volleyball	A Squad	Female	Hailey	Riggs	Female	Head Coach	Fulltime	1,000
Volleyball	B Squad	Female	Meagan	MaCCornack	Female	Head Coach	Fulltime	2,000

Athletic Team Type	Competition Level	Number of Coaches	Number of Male Athletes	Number of Female Athletes	Total Number of Athletes	Coach to Athlete Ratio
Basketball	A Squad	1	12	0	12	1:12
Basketball	B Squad	1	10	0	10	1:10
Basketball	A Squad	1	0	12	12	1:12

Note: In compliance with School Athletics Equity Act (SAEA) (§ 22.31-1 to 22-31-6 NMSA 1978), each public school with athletics for grades 7-12 is required to collect and submit prior year data on team enrollment, information on coaches, and income and expenditures among others to PED. A report is sent to the Governor's office and the New Mexico Legislative Education Study Committee (LESC) identifying those schools that submitted the required data and those schools that did not submit the required data.

2019-2020

ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

BERRENDO MIDDLE



Coach to Athlete Ratio

Athletic Team Type	Competition Level	Number of Coaches	Number of Male Athletes	Number of Female Athletes	Total Number of Athletes	Coach to Athlet Ratio
Basketball	B Squad	1	0	13	13	1:13
Cheer	A Squad	1	0	11	11	1:11
Cheer	B Squad	1	0	12	12	1:12
Football	A Squad	2	17	0	17	2:17
Football	B Squad	1	23	O	23	1:23
Soccer	A Squad	1	11	11	22	1:22
Soccer	A Squad	. 1	11	11	22	1:22
Track & Field	A Squad	Ī	25	0	25	1:25
Track & Field	B Squad	1	25	0	25	1:25
Track & Field	B Squad	1	0	25	25	1:25
Track & Field	B Squad	1	0	25	25	1:25
Volleyball	A Squad	1	0	14	14	1:14
Volleyball	B Squad	1	0	12	12	1:12

Athletic Expenses

Note: In compliance with School Athletics Equity Act (SAEA) (§ 22.31-1 to 22-31-6 NMSA 1978), each public school with athletics for grades 7-12 is required to collect and submit prior year data on team enrollment, information on coaches, and income and expenditures among others to PED. A report is sent to the Governor's office and the New Mexico Legislative Education Study Committee (LESC) identifying those schools that submitted the required data and those schools that did not submit the required data.

2019-2020

ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

BERRENDO MIDDLE



Version: 2015-07-01

Athletic (Team	Gender I	# of Females	# of Tra Males	vel Equipmen	Uniforms	Publicity	Awards E	Banquet	Facility		acility nprove	Other	Total	PPA	Expenditure Commen
												100 A		According to the second	
Athletic In	come	Company of the Compan	and the second s		normalista (m. 12. mandania)				1		CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR OF	and the second			
Athletic Team	Gender	# of Female	- 5	Fundraising	Game & Concession	Gate Receipts	Cash Donation	State Funds		Grants	Other Source		otal come	PPA	Comments

Note: In compliance with School Athletics Equity Act (SAEA) (§ 22.31-1 to 22-31-6 NMSA 1978), each public school with athletics for grades 7-12 is required to collect and submit prior year data on team enrollment, information on coaches, and income and expenditures among others to PED. A report is sent to the Governor's office and the New Mexico Legislative Education Study Committee (LESC) identifying those schools that submitted the required data and those schools that did not submit the required data.